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HAVE A CONCERN?
WE CAN HELP.

Before returning your purchase:

HABEN SIE BEDENKEN?
WIR KONNEN HELFEN.

Bevor Sie |hren Kauf zurticksenden:

TIENE ALGUNA INQUIETUD?
PODEMOS AYUDARLE.

Antes de retornar su compra:

UN SOUCI? UNE QUESTION?
NOUS POUVONS VOUS AIDER.

Avant de renvoyer ce produit:

You didn't find what you
were looking for?
We can help at
anopia.shop/support

Haben Sie nicht gefunden,
wonach Sie gesucht haben?

Unter canopia.shop/support

kénnen wir helfen.

No encontro lo que
estaba buscando?
Podemos ayudarle en

canopia.shop/support

Vous n'avez pas trouvé
ce que vous cherchez ?
Nous pouvons vous aider sur

canopia.shop/support

Still can't find what you
are looking for?
Please see next page for
local customer care.

Sie haben noch nicht
gefunden wonach Sie suchen?
Auf der ndchsten Seite
finden Sie den Kontakt zu
unserem lokalen Kundendienst.

Aun no encontro lo que buscaba?
Por favor vea en la siguiente
pagina el Servicio Local al Cliente.

Insatisfait/e ou sans réponse ?
Merci de contacter notre Service
Client local ci-dessous.
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EN INFORMATION

SAFETY ADVICE

o Dispose of all plastic bags safely - keep them away from children’s reach.
o Keep children away from the assembly area.
o When using a stepladder or power tools, make sure that you are following the manufacturer’s safety advice.

IMPORTANT RECOMMENDATIONS

o These instructions are compatible with Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.
o Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.

BEFORE ASSEMBLY

1. This curtain / netting set includes 4 parts that cover the entire gazebo.
2. Please read these instructions carefully before you start to assemble this product.
3. Some of the steps may require the assistance of a second person.

. IMPORTANT ASSEMBLY STEPS

]. When encountering this information icon during assembly, please refer
to the relevant assembly step for important additional comments.

In order to assemble the curtain / netting you will need to use part #7829.
This part is supplied with the gazebo.

If the part was not inserted while the gazebo was assembled please refer back
to the Palermo / Milano / Martinique Garden Gazebo Assembly Instructions.

(You can download the assembly instructions from our website:
WWW.canopia.com)

Step 3: (Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | Milano 10x10 / 3x3) Adjust the curtain / netting
to the appropriate size.
Step 4: (Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6) Adjust the curtain / netting to the appropriate size.

e When closed, the curtain / netting has to be stretched in order to properly
maintain them.

o \When opened, the curtain / netting should be tied to the poles with the
built-in straps.

Optional:
It is possible to thread a curtain weight chain at the bottom.

FR INFORMATIONS

CONSEILS DE SECURITE

o Jetez précautionneusement tous les sacs plastiques - tenez-les hors de portée des enfants.
o Tenez les enfants a distance de la zone de montage.

o Sivous utilisez un escabeau ou des outils électriques, assurez-vous de respecter les consignes de sécurité
du fabricant.

RECOMMANDATIONS IMPORTANTES

o Cesinstructions ne sont compatibles qu'avec le Gazebo du jardin Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Veuillez suivre les étapes dans I'ordre indiqué dans ces instructions.
o Conservez ces instructions en lieu s(ir pour référence ultérieure.

AVANT LE MONTAGE

1. Cet ensemble de rideaux / filets est composé de 4 parties et couvre la totalité du gazebo.
2. \Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer 'assemblage de ce produit.
3. Certaines étapes nécessitent I'aide d’une deuxieme personne.

. PRINCIPALES ETAPES D'ASSEMBLAGE

1 Lorsque vous rencontrez cette icone d’information pendant I'assemblage, veuillez vous
référer a I'étape d’assemblage correspondante pour d’autres commentaires importants.

Pour assembler le rideaux / filet, vous aurez besoin d'utiliser la partie #7829.

Cette partie est fournie avec le gazebo. Si la partie n'a pas été insérée alors
que le gazebo a été assemblé, veuillez vous référer aux instructions
d’assemblement du Palermo / Milano / Martinique Jardin Gazebo.

(Vous pouvez télécharger les instructions de montage sur notre site Web :
WWW.canopia.com)

(Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | Milano 10x10 / 3x3) Ajuster les rideaux / filets a la
taille appropriée.

(Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6) Ajuster les rideaux / filets a la taille appropriée.
o Veuillez garder les rideaux / filets tendu si vous souhaitez les fermer.

o Une fois que vous aurez ouvert les rideaux / filets, vous devez les attacher
aux cannes avec les sangles intégrées.

Facultatif:
il est toutefois possible d’enfiler une série de poids du rideau a la partie inférieure.




DE INFORMATIONEN

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

o Entsorgen Sie die Plastikbeutel vorschriftsgeméss - und achten Sie darauf, dass sie nicht in Reichweite
von Kindern kommen.

o Halten Sie Kinder wéhrend des Aufbaus vom Carport fern.

o Wenn Sie eine Stufenleiter oder Elektrowerkzeuge benutzen, achten Sie darauf, die Sicherheitshinweise
des Herstellers zu befolgen.

WICHTIG!

o Diese Anweisungen sind nur giiltig fiir Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 / 3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Bitte flihren Sie die einzelnen Schritte in der in dieser Anleitung angegebenen Reihenfolge durch.
o Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung flr spateren Gebrauch sicher auf.

VOR DEM ZUSAMMENBAU

1. Diese Vorhdnge/Umnetzung bzw. Netzgarnitur enthdlt 4 Teile, die den gesamten Gartenlaube bedecken.

2. Um den Pavillon vollstdndig zu bedecken, miissen Sie eine weitere Garnitur kaufen.
3. Einige der Arbeitsgange machen es notwendig, dass eine zweite Person zur Hand geht

. WICHTIGE MONTAGESCHRITTE

1 Wenn Sie bei der Montage auf dieses Informationssymbol stofsen,
finden Sie im jeweiligen Montageschritt wichtige Zusatzhinweise.

Um den Vorhang oder die Netzgarnitur anzubringen, miissen Sie Teil #7829
benutzen. Dieses Teil wird mit der Gartenlaube selbst mitgeliefert.

Wenn dieses Teil nicht wahrend der Pavillon-Konstuktion eingefiigt wurde,
schauen Sie in der Konstruktionsanleitung des Palermo / Milano / Martinique
Gazebo nach. (Sie kdnnen diese auch von der Webseite herunterladen: www.
canopia.com)

Schritt 3: (Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | Milano 10x10 / 3x3) Gardinen / Netze auf die geeignete
Grofse einstellen.
Schritt 4: (Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6) Gardinen / Netze auf die geeignete Grofie einstellen.

o Wenn Sie die Vorhange/Umnetzung schliessen, miissen diese straff sitzen,
damit sie besser erhalten bleiben.

o \Wenn Sie die Vorhdnge/Umnetzung 6ffnen, sollten Sie diese an den Stangen
mit den angebrachten Schlaufen festmachen.

Optional:
Es ist mdglich, unten eine Gewichtskette fiir Vorhange einzufadeln.

ES INFORMACION

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

e Tire todas las bolsas de plastico con seguridad; manténgalas fuera del alcance de los nifios pequenos.
o Mantenga a los nifios fuera del drea de montaje.

o Sjutiliza una escalera o herramientas eléctricas, por favor, asegurese de sequir los consejos de seguridad
del fabricante.

RECOMENDACIONES IMPORTANTES

o Estas instrucciones son compatibles con Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Por favor, siga los pasos en el orden establecido en estas instrucciones.
o Guarde estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro para consultarlas en el futuro.

ANTES DEL MONTAJE

1. Este conjunto de cortinas / redes incluye 4 piezas que cubren completamente el cenador.
2. Porfavor, lea estas instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar a montar este producto.
3. Algunos de los pasos pueden requerir ayuda de una segunda persona.

. PASOS DE MONTAJE IMPORTANTES

1 Al encontrar este icono de informacion durante el montaje, consulte el paso de
montaje correspondiente para obtener importantes comentarios adicionales.

Pieza n.2 7829. Esta pieza se suministra con el cenador.

Si la pieza no se introdujo mientras se montaba el cenador, por favor, consulte
las instrucciones de montaje del cenador de jardin Palermo / Milano / Martinique.

(Puede descargar las instrucciones de montaje desde nuestro sitio web:
WWWw.canopia.com)

Paso 3: ) )
(Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Aajuste las cortinas / mosquiteros a medida.

Paso 4:
(Martinique 3600) Aajuste las cortinas / mosquiteros a medida.

o Cuando cierre las cortinas / redes, tienen que estar estiradas para conservarlas.

o Cuando abra las cortinas / redes, deberian atarse a las varas con las correas
incluidas.

Opcional:
Es posible enhebrar una cadena de contrapeso para cortina en la parte inferior.




SV  INFORMATION

SAKERHETSRAD

o Gor dig av med alla plastpasar pa ett sdkert satt - hall dem borta fran barn.
o Hall barnen borta fran monteringsomradet.
o Nar du anvander en stege eller motordrivna verktyg, sakerstall att du foljer tillverkarens sakerhetsrad.

VIKTIGA REKOMMENDATIONER

o Dessa instruktioner ar endast kompatibla med Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Vanligen utfor stegen i den ordning som anges i denna instruktion.
o Forvara dessa instruktioner pa en séker plats for framtida referens.

FORE MONTERING

1. Detta gardin [ natset innehaller 4 delar som tacker hela lusthuset.
2. Ldsinstruktionerna noggrant innan du bdrjar att montera den hér produkten.
3. Vissa av stegen kan krdva hjdlp av en till person.

. VIKTIGA MONTERINGSSTEG

]. Nar du ser denna ikon under montering, se relevant monteringssteg
for viktiga ytterligare kommentarer.

For att montera gardinen / natet maste du anvanda delen # 7829.
Denna del levereras med lusthuset.

Om delen inte fastes nar lusthuset monterades hanvisas tillbaka till
Palermo / Milano / Martinique Garden Gazebo monteringsanvisningar.

(Du kan ladda ner monteringsanvisningarna fran var hemsida: www.canopia.com)

Steg 3:
(Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Justera gardinerna / nat efter storlek.

Steg 4: o . }
(Martinique 3600) Justera gardinerna [ nat efter storlek.

o Nar de ar stdngda bor gardinerna / ndten vara strackta i syfte att bevara dem.

o Nar de @r 6ppna bor gardinerna / naten knytas till stolparna med de inbyggda
remmarna.

Valfritt:
Det ar majligt att fasta en gardinvik i nederkanten.
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NN INFORMASJON

SIKKERHETSRAD

o Kvitt deg med all plastposer, pa en trygg mate - hold dem borte i fra barns rekkevidde.
o Hold barn borte fra monteringsomradet.
o Sikre at du felger produsentens sikkerhetsrad nar du bruker stige eller elektroverktay

VIKTIGE ANBEFALINGER
o Disse instruksjonene er kompatible med Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.
o Vennligst utfer stegene i rekkefalgen som er oppgitt i disse instruksjonene.
o Lagre disse instruksjonene pa et trygt sted for senere bruk.

FOR MONTERING

1. Dette gardin/nettingsettet inkluderer 4 deler som dekker hele lysthuset.
2. Vennligst les disse instruksjonene naye far du starter sammensettingen av produktet.
3. Noen av stegene kan kreve assistanse fra en annen person.

. VIKTIGE MONTERINGSTRINN

]. Nar du ser dette ikonet under montering, vennligst se relevant monteringstrinn
for viktige tilleggskommentarer.

For & sette sammen gardinene ma du bruke del #7829.
Denne delen felger med lysthuset.

Dersom delen ikke ble satt inn nar lysthuset ble satt sammen,
vennligst se relevante instruksjoner for sammensetting av lysthuset.

(Du kan laste ned sammensettings instruksjonene fra nettsiden var:
WWW.canopia.com)

Trinn 3: ) _ ) )
(Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Juster gardinene/nettingen til passende starrelse.
Trinn 4: (Martinique 3600) Juster gardinene/nettingen til passende starrelse.
o Nar de er lukket, ma gardinene vaere strukket for & kunne vedlikeholde
dem pa riktig mate.
o Nar de er apnet, bar gardinene bindes til stengene med de innebygde
stroppene.
Valgfritt:

Det er mulig a tre pa en vektkjede pa gardinen nederst.

FI  TIEDOT

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

o Havita kaikki muovisuojat huolella - 3l3 jata niitd lasten ulottuville.
o Pida lapset poissa asennuspaikalta.
o Kun kaytdt tikkaita tai sahkotyokaluja noudata aina valmistajan antamia turva- ja kdyttoohjeita.

TARKEITA SUOSITUKSIA

o Nama ohjeet sopivat Palram’s Palermo:n puutarhahuvimajaan tai Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

e Seuraa ndissa ohjeissa olevia kokoamisvaiheita niiden mainitussa jarjestyksessa.
o Pidd nama ohjeet turvallisessa paikassa tulevaa kayttéa varten.

ENNEN KOKOAMISTA

1. Tama verho- | verkkosetti sisaltda 4 osaa,jotka kattavat koko huvimajasta.
2. Luethan ndma ohjeet huolellisesti ennen tuotteen kokoamisen aloittamista.
3. Jotkut naistd vaiheista voivat vaatia toisen henkilon apua.

s TARKEAT ASENNUSVAIHEET

1 Kun ndet taman tietokuvakkeen asennuksen aikana,
katso tarkeat lisshuomautukset olennaisesta asennusvaiheesta.

Tarvitset osaa #7829 kootaksesi verhon/verkon.
Tama osa tulee huvimajan mukana.

Jos osa ei ollut kiinnitetty huvimajaan valmiiksi, katso ohjeet
Palermo / Milano / Martinique Puutarhahuvimahan kokoamisohjeista.

(Voit ladata kokoamisohjeet verkkosivultamme: www.canopia.com)

Vaihe 3:
(Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Saada verho / verkko sopivan kokoiseksi.
Vaihe 4: (Martinique 3600) Saada verho / verkko sopivan kokoiseksi.
o Verhojen/verkon taytyy olla venytettyind niiden sdilymiseksi suljettuina
ollessaan.

o Verhojen/verkon taytyy olla sidottuna pylvdisiin sisddnrakennetuilla hihnoilla
niiden ollessa auki.

Vaihtoehtoisesti:
On mahdollista ripustaa verhopainoketju alareunaan.




DA INFORMATION

SIKKERHEDSRAD

o Bortskaf alle plastikposer pa sikker vis - hold dem uden for barns raekkevidde vaek.
o Hold barn vaek fra monteringsomradet.

o Nar du anvender en trappestige, eller elektriske vaerktajer, sa veer sikker pa at du felger producentens
sikkerhedsanvisninger.

VIKTIGE ANBEFALINGER

o Denne monteringsvejledning er kompatible med Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 / 3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Udfer trinene i den reekkefalge, som de er beskrevet i denne vejledning.
o Opbevar denne vejledning pa et sikkert sted til senere brug.

FOR MONTERING

1. Dette gardin / net sat indeholder 4 dele, der daekker hele havepavillonen.
Lees grundigt denne vejledning, inden du begynder at montere dette produkt.
Nogle af trinene kan kraeve hjzlp fra en anden person.

;. VIGTIGE MONTERINGSTRIN
]. Nar du steder pa dette informationsikon under monteringen,

se det relevante monteringstrin for vigtige yderligere kommentarer.

For at kunne montere gardinerne skal du bruge del nr. 7829.
Denne del er leveret sammen med havepavillonen.

Hvis delen ikke blev indsat, mens havepavillon blev monteret, henvises
der til den relevante monteringsvejledning til havepavillonen.

(Du kan downloade monteringsvejledningen fra vores hjemmeside:
WWW.canopia.com)

Trin 3: (Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Juster gardinerne / nettene til den passende
starrelse.

Trin 4: (Martinique 3600) Juster gardinerne / nettene til den passende starrelse.

o Nar gardinerne er trukket for, er du nad til at straekke dem med henblik
pa korrekt vedligeholdelse.

o Nar gardinerne er trukket fra, skal de veere bundet til stolperne med de
indbyggede stroppe.

Valgfrit:
Det er muligt at trakke en gardin veegtkaede i bunden.

NL INFORMATIE

VEILIGHEIDSADVIES

o \erwijder de plastic verpakking veilig en houdt deze buiten bereik van kinderen.
o Laat kinderen niet in de buurt van tijdens de opbouw.

o Bij het gebruik van trapladders of elektrisch gereedschap hanteer dan altijd de bijbehorende
veiligheidsinstructies.

BELANGRIJKE AANBEVELINGEN
o Deze handleiding is compatibel met Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | 1x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12 / 3.6x3.6 Milano 10x10 / 3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.
e S.v.p. de stappen uitvoeren in de volgorde zoals vermeld in deze handleiding.
o Bewaar deze handleiding op een veilige plaats voor toekomstige raadpleging.

AVANT LE MONTAGE

1. Deze gordijnen-/nettenset bevat 4 onderdelen die de gehele gazebo omvatten.
2. Swv.p. deze handleiding zorgvuldig doorlezen voordat u begint met de montage van het product.
3. Bij sommige stappen kan de hulp van een tweede persoon nodig zijn.

Wanneer u dit informatiepictogram tijdens de opbouw tegenkomt, raadpleeg dan
de betreffende stap van de opbouw voor belangrijke bijkomende opmerkingen.

E BELANGRIJKE STAPPEN VAN DE OPBOUW
1

Om de gordijnen te monteren dient u onderdeel #7829 te gebruiken.

Dit onderdeel wordt met de gazebo geleverd.

Indien het onderdeel niet werd bijgevoegd toen de gazebo werd geassembleerd,
s.v.p. de relevante Handleiding voor Montage van de Gazebo voor de Tuin

raadplegen. (U kunt de montagehandleiding downloaden op onze website :
WWW.canopia.com)

Stap 3: (Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Pas de gordijnen/netten aan op de juiste
afmetingen.
Stap 4: (Martinique 3600) Pas de gordijnen/netten aan op de juiste afmetingen.

o Indien zij gesloten zijn, dienen de gordijnen gespannen te worden zodat
ze in goede staat blijven.

o Indien ze geopend zijn, dienen de gordijnen met de ingebouwde banden
aan de palen vastgemaakt te worden.

Optioneel:

Het is mogelijk om een gewichtsketting onderaan het gordijn in te rijgen.




IT INFORMAZIONE

CONSIGLIO DI SICUREZZA

o Smaltire tutti i sacchetti di plastica in modo sicuro - tenerli lontani dalla portata dei bambini.
o Tenere i bambini lontani dalla zona di assemblaggio.

o Quando utilizzate una scala o strumenti di potenza, assicuratevi di sequire i consigli di prudenza del produttore.

RACCOMANDAZIONI IMPORTANTI

o Queste istruzioni sono compatibili con il Gazebo da Giardino Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12 / 3.6x3.6 Milano 10x10 / 3x3 Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Seguire i passi secondo l'ordine di queste istruzioni.
o Conservare queste istruzioni in un posto sicuro per futura consultazione.

PRIMA DEL MONTAGGIO

1. Questo set tessile include 4 parti che coprono l'intero gazebo.
2. Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima dell'assemblaggio del prodotto.
3. Alcuni passi possono richiedere I'assistenza di una seconda persona.

. FASI DI MONTAGGIO IMPORTANTI

]. Quando si incontra questa icona informativa durante il montaggio, fare
riferimento alla relativa fase di montaggio per ulteriori importanti commenti.

Per assemblare le tende usare la parte n. 7829.
Questa parte e fornita con il gazebo.

Se la parte non é stata inserita durante I'assemblaggio del gazebo,
fare riferimento alle Istruzioni di assemblaggio del Gazebo da Giardino.

(le istruzioni di assemblaggio sono scaricabili dal nostro sito:
WWW.canopia.com)

Passo 3: (Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Fissare le tendefil tessuto secondo la misura
appropriata.

Passo 4: (Martinique 3600) Fissare le tende/il tessuto secondo la misura appropriata.

e Quando sono chiuse, le tende devono essere tese per mantenersi
correttamente.

o Quando sono aperte, le tende dovrebbero essere legate alle aste con le
cinture integrate.

Opzionale:
E’ possibile inserire una catena distanziatrice per peso tenda verticale nella
parte inferiore.

SK INFORMACIE

BEZPECNOSTNA RADA

o Bezpecne odstrante vsetky plastové obaly - udrzujte ich mimo dosahu malych deti.
o Udrzujte deti mimo oblasti montaze.

o Pri pouzivani schodkového rebrika alebo elektrického naradia sa ubezpecte, Ze nasledujete bezpecnostné
pokyny vyrobcu.

DOLEZITE ODPORUCANIA

o Tieto inStrukcie su kompatibilné so zahradnymi terasami Palram Canopia’s

Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12 / 3.6x3.6 Milano 10x10 / 3x3 Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.
o \/ykonajte tieto kroky tak, ako sa uvadza v instrukciach.
o Drzte tieto inStrukcie na bezpecnom mieste pre ich pouZitie v buddcnosti.

PRED MONTAZOU

1. Tato stprava zavesu / siete zahiia 4 dielov, ktoré kryju celu terasu.
2. Precitajte si pozorne tieto instrukcie predtym, ako sa pustite do montaze tohto produktu.
3. Niektoré kroky mozu vyzadovat pomoc druhej osoby.

s DOLEZITE MONTAZNE KROKY

1 Ked'sa pocas montaze stretnete s touto informacnou ikonou, dalSie délezité
poznamky najdete v prislusnom montaznom kroku.

Za tcelom montdaze zavesov bude potrebné pouzit #7829.

Tento diel sa dodava spolu s markizou.

Ak diel nie je zalozeny pocas montaze markizy, pozrite si spatne prislusné
instrukcie pre montdz zahradnej markizy.

(Montazne instrukcie si mozete prevziat z nasej webovej stranky:
WWW.canopia.com)

Krok 3:
(Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Nastavte zavesy / siet na vhodnt velkost.

Krok 4:
(Martinique 3600) Nastavte zavesy / siet na vhodnu velkost.
o Ked je zaves zavrety, mal by byt napnuty, aby sa nenicil.
o Kedje zaves otvoreny, mal by byt napnuty cez podpery tak, aby sa vytvarali pasy.

Volitelné:
Existuje moznost pripojit v spodnej Casti nosny pas zavesu.




SL INFORMACIE

VARNOSTNI NAPOTEK

o \arno odstranite vse plasticne vrecke - hranite jih izven dosega majhnih otrok.
o Otroke drzite stran od obmogja za sestavljanje.
o Pri uporabi lestve ali elektri¢nih orodij se prepricajte, da upostevate varnostne nasvete proizvajalca.

POMEMBNA PRIPOROCILA

o Ta navodila so zdruzljiva s serijo izdelkov Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Izvedite korake v vrstnem redu, kot je navedeno v tem navodilu.
o Shranite ta navodila na varno mesto za kasnejso uporabo.

PRED SESTAVLJANJEM

1. Tazavesa/ komplet mreze vsebuije 4 delov, ki v celoti prekrijejo vrtni paviljon
2. Pazljivo preberite ta navodila preden zacnete sestavljati ta izdelek.
3. Prinekaterih korakih boste mogoce potrebovali pomoc¢ druge osebe.

. POMEMBNI KORAKI MONTAZE

]. Ce med montiranjem naletite na to ikono za informacije,
glejte ustrezni korak montaze za pomembne dodatne opombe.

Da bi lahko sestavili zavese, boste morali uporabiti del #7829.
Ta del je dobavljen s paviljonom.

Ce del ni bil name¢en ob sestavljanju paviljona, si ponovno oglejte ustrezna
Navodila za sestavljanje paviljona Garden Gazebo.

(Navodila za sestavljanje si lahko prenesete iz nase spletne strani:
WWW.canopia.com)

Krok 3:

(Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Uporabite komplet Extension za dodatne drogove.

Krok 4:
(Martinique 3600) Uporabite komplet Extension za dodatne drogove.
o Ko je paviljon zaprt je treba zavese zaradi ustreznega vzdrzevanja raztegniti.

o Ko je odprt, je treba zavese privezati k stebrom z vgrajenimi trakovi.

Neobvezno:
Na dnu lahko namestite verizico za navijanje zavese.

ET TEAVET

OHUTUSNOUDED

o Vabanege kaigist plastikkottides turvaliselt - véltige nende sattumist vdikeste laste kdeulatusse.
o Vdltige laste sattumist eseme kokkupanemisalale.
o Kasutades treppredelit voi elektrilisi todriistu, veenduge, et jargite tootja ohutusjuhiseid.

OLULISI SOOVITUSI

o Need juhised vastavad Palrami Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Palun teostage sammud kdesolevas juhendis kirja pandud jérjekorras.
o Hoidke kdesolevad juhised tulevaseks kasutamiseks turvalises kohas.

ENNE KOKKUPANEKUT

1. See kardina- / vorgukomplekt sisaldab 4 osa, mis katavad kogu paviljoni.
2. Palun tutvuge kdesolevate juhistega hoolikalt enne, kui hakkate seda toodet kokkupanema.
3. Moned sammud voivad vajada teise inimese abi.

. OLULISED KOKKUPANEMISSAMMUD

1 Kui ndete kokkupanemisel seda teabeikooni, palun vaadake vastavat
kokkupanemisetappi oluliste lisakommentaaride saamiseks.

Selleks, et kardinad kokku panna, peate kasutama osa #7829.
See osa antakse paviljoniga kaasa.

Kui osa paviljoni kokkupaneku ajal mitte kasutada, siis tulge vastava aiapaviljoni
kokkupaneku juhendi osa juurde tagasi (kokkupanemisjuhised on allalaetavad
meie veebilehel: www.canopia.com)

Samm 3: (Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Kohendage kardinaid / vorku lihemal poolel
vastavalt sobivusele.

Samm 4:
(Martinique 3600) Kohendage kardinaid / vorku liihemal poolel vastavalt sobivusele.

o Kui suletud, siis tuleb kardinaid venitada, et neid kohaselt kasutada.

o Kui avatud, siis tuleks kardinad siduda postide kiilge, kasutades vastavaid
trippe.

Valikuline:
On voimalik allosas tihendada kardina kaalukett.




HU INFORMACIO

BIZTONSAGI TANACSOK

o Az 0sszes mlianyag zacskot dvatosan tavolitsa el - tartsa ezeket tavol a kisgyermekektdl.

o Tartsa tavol a gyermekeket az Gsszeszerelési teriilettdl.

o Halétrat, vagy elektromos kéziszerszamokat hasznal, tigyeljen arra, hogy mindig kévesse azon gyartok
biztonsdgi el6irasait.

FONTOS AJANLASOK

o Ezek az utasitasok a Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Kérjiik, az utasitasokat az ebben az itmutatdban leirt sorrendben hajtsa végre.
o Tartsa meg az Utmutatdt egy biztonsagos helyen késGbbi hasznalatra.

ELOKESZULET AZ OSSZESZERELESHEZ

1. Ezafiiggony- és hdldszett 4 elemet tartalmaz, melyek a teljes pavilon lefedésére alkalmasak.
2. Atermék dsszeszerelésének megkezdése el6tt kérjlik, olvassa el ezeket az utasitdsokat.
3. Egyes lépések végrehajtasdhoz egy masodik személy segitségére is sziikség lehet.

s FONTOS OSSZESZERELESI LEPESEK

]. Amikor 6sszeszerelés soran ezzel az informacids ikonnal talalkozik, tgy kérjiik, olvassa

el a vonatkozo 6sszeszerelési lépést a tovabbi fontos megjegyzésekkel kapcsolatban.

A fliggonyok dsszeszereléséhez sziiksége lesz a #7829 szamu elemre.
Ezt az elemet megtaldlja a pavilon alkatrészei kozott.

Amennyiben ez az elem nem kertilt felszerelésre a pavilon 6sszeszerelése soran,
nézzen utdna a pavilon ra vonatkozd dsszeszerelési utasitasai kozt.

(Az 6sszeszerelési Uutmutatot letoltheti a weboldalunkrol: www.canopia.com)

lépés: 3: (Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) A fiiggényoket / hal6t igazitsa a megfeleld
méretre a rovidebb oldalon.

lépés: 4: (Martinique 3600) A fiiggonyodket / halét igazitsa a megfeleld méretre a
rovidebb oldalon.
o Hogy megfeleléen megdrizhesse a fiiggényok allapotat, azokat Gsszecsukott
allapotban egyenesre kell hizni.

o Nyitott dllapotban a fiiggényoket kdsse ra a tartéoszlopokra a rajtuk lévé
szijak segitségével.

Opcionalis:
Lehet6ség van egy fiiggénysuly beflizésére a fiiggony also részén.

PL INFORMACIA

RADY DOT. BEZPIECZENSTWA

o Nalezy w bezpieczny sposéb usuna¢ wszystkie plastikowe torby - trzymac je poza zasiegiem dzieci.
o Trzymaj dzieci z dala od miejsca wykonywania montazu.

o Podczas korzystania z drabiny lub elektronarzedzi, upewnij sie, ze postepujesz zgodnie z zaleceniami
bezpieczenistwa producenta.

WAZNE ZALECENIA

o Niniejsza instrukgja jest zgodna z altanami ogrodowymi Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o (Czynnosci nalezy wykonywac w kolejnosci podanej w niniejszej instrukgji obstugi.
o Instrukcje nalezy przechowywac w bezpiecznym miejscu, aby mdc z niej skorzysta¢ w przysztosci.

PRZED MONTAZEM

1. Ten zestaw zaston/siatek sklada sie z 4 czesci, ktore obejmuija cala altane.
2. Przed przystapieniem do montazu tego produktu nalezy dokfadnie przeczytac niniejsza instrukdje.
3. Niektdre z dziatart moga wymagac pomocy drugiej osoby.

s WAZNE KROKI MONTAZU

1 Kiedy napotkasz taka ikone informacyjna w trakcie montazu, prosimy zapoznac sie
z odpowiednim krokiem montazu opatrzonym waznym komentarzem dodatkowym

W celu montazu zaston nalezy uzy¢ czesci #7829.
(Czesc ta jest dostarczana z altana.

Jezeli czes¢ nie zostata zalgczona podczas montazu altany, prosze zapoznac
sie z odpowiednimi Instrukcjami Montazu Altan Ogrodowych.

(Instrukcje montazu mozna pobrac z naszej strony internetowej: www.canopia.com)

Krok 3: (Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Dostosowac zastony / siatke do odpowiedniego
rozmiaru krétszej strony.

Krok 4: (Martinique 3600) Dostosowac zastony / siatke do odpowiedniego rozmiaru
krotszej strony.

oAby kurtyny byty wiasciwie uzytkowane, przy zamknieciu powinny by¢ napiete.
o Po otwarciu zastony powinny by¢ przymocowane do stupkéw za pomoca
wbudowanych paskow.

Opcjonalnie:
tancuch obciazajacy zastone mozna przewlec od spodu.




RU  HOOPMALUA

PEKOMEHAALMKA NO TEXHUKE BE3ONACHOCTH

o YTUnu3mpyiTe BCe NNACTUKOBbIE MAKeTbl 6€30MacHO, AePXKUTE UX B HEAOCTYMHOM st
neTen mecTe.

o [lepXunTe geTeit nofanblue oT Mecta COopKu.

o [Npy NCcNonb3oBaHWN CTPEMAHKMN UV SNIEKTPOUHCTPYMEHTa y6eanTech B TOM, UTO Bbl
cnepyeTe pekomeHaaLmam no 6esonacHoCTy.

BAXHbIE PEKOMEHZALMA

o [laHHble HCTPYKLUMY COBMECTUMbI € ToBapamu Palram Canopia.
Palermo 10x10/3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10/3x3
Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o BbinonHaAnTe aTanbl c6OPKM B NOPAAKE, YKazaHHOM B UHCTPYKLAN.

o PekomeHayem COXpPaHWUTb faHHble MHCTPYKLUUN ANA CNPaBOK.

[IEPELL HAYATIOM CBOPKH

1. [JaHHbI KOMMNAEKT WTOP/CETOK BKIOYAET 4 yacTel, MOIHOCTbIO MOKPbIBaKOLLKX razebo.
2. MoxanyicTta, BHUMATENbHO NMPOYTUTE 3T MHCTPYKLMM, MPEXae YeM NPUCTYNaTb K COOpKe NPoayKTa.
3. HekoTopble 3Tanbl TpebyT yyacTUs NOMOLLHYKA.

BAXHbIE STAIbl CBOPKWM

1 Ecnv Bo Bpems c60pKv BaM BCTPEUAETCA Takas CpaBoYHasA NKOHKA,
Heo6X0AMMO 06PATUTLCA K COOTBETCTBYIOLLEMY STany C6OPKU A
03HAKOMJIEHA C JOMOMHUTENbHBIMM BaXKbIHMU 3aMeYaHVAMU.

[lnA ycTaHOBKM LWUTOP BaM NMoHagobutca getanb #7829.

3Ta YacTb BXOAWT B KOMIMJIEKT rase6o.

Ecnupetanb He 6bina ycTaHoBMEeHa B npoLiecce cOOPKY razebo,
(6ecepkn), cnepyeT 06pPaTUTHLCA K COOTBETCTBYIOLMM UHCTPYKLUAM
no c6opke rase6o. (Bbl MoxeTe 3arpy3nTb MHCTPYKLMK No cbopKec
Halero canTta: WWw.canopia.com)

(Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) OTperynupyiiTe WTOPbI/CETKY AO

HY>XHOrO pa3mepa, Ha 6onee KOPOTKOW CTOPOHe.

(Martinique 3600) OTperynupyiTe WTOPbI/CETKY [O HYXKHOIO pasmepa,

Ha 6onee KOPOTKOW CTOPOHE.

o [1nA 6onblueli COXpPaHHOCTY 3aKPbITbIE LITOPbI AO/MKHbI ObITb
MOJTHOCTbIO PACTAHYTbI.

o B OTKPbITOM MOMIOXKEHUN LITOPbI ClIefyeT NPrBA3aTh K CTOMKam
BCTPOEHHbIMU peMeLLKaMM.

JlononHuTenbHO:
MOXXHO NPOJAETb BEC 3aHABECA LIENY B HMXKHE YacTu.

LAT INFORMACIJU

DROSIBAS PADOM|

o Izmetiet visus plastmasas maisus drosa vieta - uzglabajot tos maziem bérniem nepieejama vieta.
o Turiet bérnus péc iespéjas talak no montazas vietas.

o Lietojot saliekamas kapnes vai elektroinstrumentus, parliecinieties, ka sekojat razotaja noradijumiem
par drosibu.

SVARIGI IETEIKUMI

o Sie noradijumi ir saderigi ar Palram Canopia’s

Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.
o LUdzu, veiciet darbibas Sajos noradijumos noraditaja kartiba.
o Noglabajiet Sos noradijumus drosa viet, lai varétu tos izmantot ari velak.

PIRMS MONTAZAS

1. Sis aizkaru/tikla komplekts ietver 4 detalas, kas aptver visu lapene.
2. Ladzu, uzmanigi izlasiet Sos noradijumus, pirms sakat st produkta montazu.
3. Dazu solu izpildé var biit nepieciesama otras personas palidziba.

. SVARIGAS DARBIBAS MONTAZAI

1 Saskaroties ar So informacijas ikonu montazas laika, lidzu, skatiet attiecigo
montazas darbibu, lai iegttu svarigus papildu komentarus.

Lai uzmontetu aizkarus, bls nepiecieSsams izmantot detalu #7829.

Si detala tiek piegadata kopa ar lapeni. Ja detala netika ievietota, kamér lapene
tika samonteéta, ludzu, skatities atbilstoSo darza lapenes montazas instrukciju.
(Varat lejupieladet montazas instrukcijas misu majas lapa:
WWW.canopia.com)

Solis 3: (Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Pielagojiet aizkarus/tiklus atbilstosi izméram,
Tsakaja puse.

Solis 4:
(Martinique 3600) Pielagojiet aizkarus/tiklus atbilstosi izméram, isakaja puse.
o Kad aizverti, aizkariem ir jabat izstieptiem, lai tos pareizi uzturéetu.

o Kad atverti, aizkariem jabt piestiprinatiem pie statniem ar iebGvetam siksnam.

Péc izvéles:
Ir iespgjams nostiept apakséjo aizkaru svaru kedi.




LIT INFORMACIJA

SAUGOS PATARIMAI

o ISmeskite visas plastikines pakuotes saugiai - laikykite jas vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
o Laikykite vaikus atokiau nuo surinkimo vietos.
o Naudodami kopédias ar elektrinius jrankius, laikykités gamintojo saugos instrukcijy.

SVARBUS REKOMENDACI)OS

o Sios instrukcijos tinka Palram Canopia’s modeliams:
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

o Atlikite veiksmus tokia tvarka, kokia nurodyta Siose instrukcijose.
o Laikykite Sias instrukcijas saugioje vietoje ateiciai.

PRIES SURINKIMA

1. Sis uzuolaidy / tinklo rinkinys susideda i$ 4 daliy, dengianéiy visa pavésine.
2. Pries pradédami surinkima atidziai perskaitykite Sias instrukcijas.
3. Kai kuriems veiksmams gali reikéti antro zmogaus pagalbos.

. SVARBUS SURINKIMO VEIKSMAI

]. Jei surinkimo metu matote $ig informacijos piktograma, perskaitykite nurodyta
surinkimo zingsnj, kuriame pateikiami svarbis papildomi komentarai.

Norint sumontuoti uzuolaida / tinklelj, jums reikés naudoti dalj Nr. 7829.
Si dalis yra tiekiama kartu su pavésine.

Jeigu Si dalis nebuvo jdéta surenkant pavésine, prasome grizti prie
Palermo / Milano / Martinique sodo pavésinés surinkimo instrukcijy.

(Surinkimo instrukcijas galite atsisiysti iS misy svetainés: www.canopia.com)

3 Zingsnis. (Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | Milano 10x10 / 3x3)
Sureguliuokite uzuolaida / tinkla pagal tinkama dyd;.

4 Zingsnis. (Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6) Pritaikykite uzuolaida / tinklelj prie tinkamo dydZio.
o Kai uzuolaida / tinklelis yra uzdaryti, juos reikia jtempti, kad bty tinkamai
islaikoma forma.
o Kai uzuolaida / tinklelis yra atidaryti, jie turi bati priristi prie stulpy naudojant
jsititas juosteles.

Pasirinktinai:
Galima jverti svorio grandinéle uzuolaidos apacioje.

CS INFORMACE

BEZPECNOSTNI RADA

o \/Sechny plastové sacky nebo tasky odkladejte bezpecna mista - prechovavejte je mimo dosah déti.
o Nepoustéjte déti na montazni pracovisté.

o Budete-li pouzivat zebfik nebo nastroje s mechanickym pohonem, zajistéte, abyste postupovali podle
bezpecnostnich doporuceni vyrobce.

DULEZITA DOPORUCENI

o Tyto pokyny jsou v souladu s Palram Canopia’s
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano 10x10 /3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.

e Prosim provést kroky v poradi stanoveném témito pokyny.
o Uchovavejte tyto pokyny na bezpe¢ném misté pro budouci pouziti.

PRED MONTAZI
1. Tato zavésa / sitova sada obsahuje 4 ¢asti, které pokryvaji cely altan.
2. Pred zatatkem montaze tohoto vyrobku peclivé prectéte tyto pokyny.
3. Nékteré kroky mohou vyzadovat pomoc druhé osoby.

s DULEZITE MONTAZNI KROKY

1 Kdyz se béhem montaze setkate s touto informacni ikonou, dalsi dulezité
poznamky najdete v pfislusSném montaznim kroku.

Pro sestaveni zavest budete potrebovat ¢ast #7829.

Tato ¢ast je dodavana s altanem. Jestly ¢ast nebyla nalezend zatimco altan byl
sestaveny, prosim, se obratte na relevantni pokyny k montazi zahradniho altanu.

(Pokyny k montdzi si muzete stdhnout z nasich webovych stranek:
WWwWw.canopia.com).

Krok 3: (Palermo 3000 / Milano 3000) Upravte zavésy / sité na vhodnou velikost,
na kratsi strané.

Krok 4:
(Martinique 3600) Upravte zavésy [ sité na vhodnou velikost, na kratsi strané.
o Pfi zavieni musi byt zavésy napnuty, aby je bylo mozné spravné udrzovat.

o Pri otevieni by zavésy mély byt vazany na tyce vestavénymi popruhy.

Volitelné:
Zavésny fetéz je mozné navléknout ve spodni ¢asti.




RO INFORMATIE

SFATURI DE SIGURANTA

o indepdrtati toate ambalajele de plastic la loc sigur.
o tineti-le departe de indemana copiilor.
o Daca utilizati scdri sau unelte electrice, aveti grija s urmati sfaturile de sigurantd ale producdtorului.

RECOMANDARI IMPORTANTE
o Aceste instructiuni sunt compatibile cu seria de acoperisuri de terasd Palram-Canopias
Palermo 10x10 /3x3 | 11x11/3.5x3.5 | 12x12/3.6x3.6 | Milano10x10/3x3 | Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6.
o Urmati toate fazele in ordinea stabilita in aceste instructiuni.
o Pastrati aceste instructiuni intr-un loc sigur pentru referinte ulterioare.

INAINTE DE MONTARE

1. Acest set de perdele / plasa include 4 parti care acopera intregul pavilion.
2. Rugam sa cititi cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de a incepe asamblarea acestui produs.
3. Unele dintre faze pot necesita asistenta unei a doua persoane.

. FAZE IMPORTANTE DE MONTARE

]. Cand intalniti acest simbol de informatii in timpul asamblarii, va rugam sa
consultati faza relevantla de asamblare, pentru comentarii suplimentare importante.

Pentru a asambla perdeaua / plasa, va trebui sa utilizati piesa #7829.
Aceasta piesa este furnizata impreuna cu pavilionul.

Daca piesa nu a fost introdusa in timp ce pavilionul a fost asamblat,

va rugam sa consultati instructiunile de asamblare a pavilionelor de gradina

(Puteti descarca instructiunile de asamblare de pe site- ul nostru:
WWWw.canopia.com).

JEZE (Palermo 10x10 / 3x3 | Milano 10x10 / 3x3): Reglati perdeaua / plasa la

dimensiunea corespunzatoare.

Faza 4: (Martinique 10x12 / 3x3.6) Ajustati perdeaua / plasa la dimensiunea adecvata.

e Pentru a le intretine in mod corespunzator, daca sunt inchise, perdeaua / plasa
trebuie sa fie intinse.

o La deschidere, perdeaua / plasa trebuie legata de stalpi cu curelele incorporate.

Optional:
in partea de jos a perdelei, este posibila introducerea unui lant de greutate.







Milano 3000
Palermo 3000
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PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Company number: 512106824) whose registered office is at Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israel (“Canopia”) warrants that the product will be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period
of 1years from the original date of purchase. « This warranty is valid only if the product is installed, handled, cleaned,
and maintained in accordance with Canopia’s written specifications. « This warranty does not cover defects resulting
from normal wear and tear including, but not limited to: damage caused by use of force, incorrect handling, inappropriate
use, negligence, accidents, impact from foreign objects, vandalism, pollutants, alteration, painting, damage resulting from
cleaning with incompatible detergents or minor deviations of the product. « This warranty does not apply to damage
resulting from “acts of Nature”, which includes but is not limited to hail, storm, tornado, hurricane, blizzard, flood, or fire.
- Upon submitting proof of purchase and evidence of the claimed product failure, and subject to reporting the failure
in writing within 30 days after discovery of the defect, Canopia, at its sole discretion, will replace defective parts of
the Product, or refund you a prorated portion of the purchase price on a straight-line depreciated basis for the length
of the warranty.

GARANTIE LIMITEE A 2 ANS DE PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Compagnie n° 512106824) dont le siege social est adressé au Parc Industriel Teradion, M.P. Misgav
2017400, Israél (“Canopia”) garantit que le produit est exempt de tout défaut de matériau ou de fabrication pendant
une période de 2 ans a compter de la date d'achat initiale. - Cette garantie n'est valable que si le produit est installé,
manipulé, nettoyé et entretenu conformément aux spécifications établies par écrit de Canopia. « Cette garantie ne
couvre pas les défauts résultant de I'usure normale, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les suivants : dommages causés
par le forcage du produit, une mauvaise manipulation, une utilisation incorrecte, la négligence, les accidents, l'impact
de corps étrangers, le vandalisme, les contaminants, les modifications, I'application de peinture, le nettoyage avec des
détergents incompatibles ou les modifications mineures du produit. - Cette garantie ne s'applique pas aux dommages
résultant de "catastrophes naturelles", y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, la gréle, les tempétes, les tornades, les ouragans,
les blizzards, les inondations ou les incendies. « Sur présentation de la preuve d'achat du Produit ainsi que de la preuve
de la défaillance alléguée, et a condition que vous signaliez la défaillance par écrit dans les 30 jours suivant la découverte
du défaut, Canopia remplacera, a sa seule discrétion, les pieces défectueuses du produit ou vous remboursera une partie
proportionnelle du prix d'achat sur une base d'amortissement linéaire pour la durée de la garantie.

2 JAHRE BESCHRANKTE GARANTIE VON PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Firmennummer: 512106824) mit Sitz in Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel
(,Canopia“) garantiert, dass das Produkt fiir einen Zeitraum von 2 Jahren ab dem urspringlichen Kaufdatum
frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Diese Garantie ist nur giiltig, wenn das Produkt gemafs den
schriftlichen Spezifikationen von Canopia installiert, behandelt, gereinigt und gewartet wird. « Diese Garantie
deckt keine Defekte ab, die auf normalen Verschleif3 zurlickzufiihren sind, einschlief3lich, aber nicht beschrankt
auf: Schaden, die durch Gewaltanwendung, falsche Handhabung, unsachgeméafsen Gebrauch, Fahrldssigkeit,
Unfalle, Einwirkungen von Fremdkorpern, Vandalismus, Schadstoffe, Veranderungen, Anstriche, Schaden, die durch
Reinigung mit unvertrdglichen Reinigungsmitteln entstanden sind, oder geringfligige Abweichungen des Produkts.
- Diese Garantie gilt nicht fiir Schaden, die durch ,héhere Gewalt" entstanden sind, wie z. B. Hagel, Sturm, Tornado,
Orkan, Schneesturm, Uberschwemmung oder Feuer. - Bei Einreichung des Kaufbelegs und des Nachweises des
beanstandeten Produktfehlers und vorbehaltlich der schriftlichen Meldung des Fehlers innerhalb von 30 Tagen nach
Entdeckung des Fehlers ersetzt Canopia nach eigenem Ermessen die fehlerhaften Teile des Produkts oder erstattet
Ihnen einen anteiligen Teil des Kaufpreises auf linearer Abschreibungsbasis fir die Dauer der Garantie.
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GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 2 ANOS DE PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Ndmero de la compania: 512106824) cuya oficina registrada se encuentra en Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel (“Canopia”) garantiza que el producto estard libre de defectos de material o de fabricacion
durante un periodo de 2 anos a partir de la fecha inicial de compra. Esta garantfa solo es valida si el producto se
instala, manipula, limpia y mantiene de acuerdo con las especificaciones por escrito de Canopia. « Esta garantia no cubre
los defectos resultantes del desgaste normal, entre lo que se incluye, entre otras cosas, lo siguiente: danos causados al
forzar el producto, al manipularlo de forma incorrecta, al emplearlo de forma inapropiada, por negligencia, por accidentes,
por impactos de objetos extranos, por vandalismo, por contaminantes, por modificaciones, por haber sido pintado, por la
limpieza con detergentes incompatibles o por pequenas modificaciones del producto. - Esta garantia no se aplica a los
danos que resulten de "fendmenos naturales”, lo que incluye, pero no se limita, al granizo, las tormentas, los tornados, los
huracanes, las ventiscas, las inundaciones o los incendios. - Al presentar el comprobante de compra del producto asf
como una prueba de la falla que se reclama, y a condicion de reportar la falla por escrito dentro de los 30 dias siguientes al
descubrimiento del defecto, Canopia, a su sola discrecion, sustituira las partes defectuosas del Producto, o le reembolsara
una porcion prorrateada del precio de compra de acuerdo a una base de depreciacion lineal seguin la duracion de la garantta.

BEGRANSNINGAR | PALRAM - CANOPIA 2-ARS GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Bolagsnummer: 512106824) vars registrerade huvudkontor har adressen: Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel (“Canopia”) garanterar att produkten ar fri fran material- och tillverkningsfel under en period
av 2 ar fran det ursprungliga inkopsdatumet. « Garantin galler endast om produkten installeras, hanteras, rengors och
underhalls i enlighet med Canopias skriftliga specifikationer. «  Garantin tacker inte defekter som beror pa normalt
slitage, inklusive, skador som orsakats av vald, felaktig hantering, oldmplig anvéndning, vardsloshet, olyckor, paverkan fran
frammande foremal, vandalism, fororeningar, malning, skador som orsakats av rengéring med olampliga rengdringsmedel
eller smérre avvikelser av produkten. « Denna garanti galler inte for skador till foljd av "naturkatastrofer", likt, storm,
tornado, orkan, sndstorm, Gversvamning eller brand. « Mot uppvisande av inkdpsbevis och bevis for det upptackta
produktfelet, och under forutsattning att felet rapporteras skriftligen inom 30 dagar efter upptackten, kommer Canopia,
efter eget gottfinnande, att byta ut defekta delar av produkten eller dterbetala dig en proportionell del av inképspriset pa
linjdr avskrivningsbasis under garantins langd.

PALRAM - CANOPIAS 2 ARS BEGRENSEDE GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Selskapsnummer: 512106824) med hovedkontor i Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav 2017400,
Israel ("Canopia”) garanterer at produktet vil vaere uten defekter i materiale eller utferelse i en periode pa 2 ar fra den
opprinnelige kjopsdatoen. - Denne garantien gjelder bare hvis produktet er installert, handtert, rengjort og vedlikeholdt
i henhold til Canopias skriftlige spesifikasjoner. « Denne garantien dekker ikke feil som skyldes normal slitasje, inkludert,
skade forarsaket av bruk av makt, feil handtering, upassende bruk, uaktsomhet, ulykker, pavirkning fra fremmedlegemer,
haerverk, miljggifter, maling, skade som falge av rengjering med uegnet vaskemidler eller mindre avviki produktet. « Denne
garantien gjelder ikke for skader som felge av naturfenomener, som, hagl, storm, tornado, orkan, snestorm, flom eller brann.
- Ved innlevering av kvittering pa kjgp og bevis pa den papekte produktfeilen, og med forbehold om skriftlig rapportering
av feilen innen 30 dager etter oppdagelsen av feilen, vil Canopia, etter eget skjenn, erstatte defekte deler av produktet,
eller refundere deg en del av kjgpesummen beregnet ved bruk av linezer avskriving pa grunnlag av garantiens varighet.
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PALRAM - CANOPIA N | 2 VUODEN RAJOITETUT TAKUUEHDOT

Palram Canopia Ltd. (yhtion rek.nro 512106824) jonka padtoimipiste toimii osoitteessa Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel. (“Canopia”) takaa, ettd tuotteessa ei ole materiaali- tai valmistusvirheitd 2 vuoden ajan
alkuperdisestd ostopdivastd. « Tama takuu on voimassa vain, jos tuote on asennettu, sitd on kasitelty, puhdistettu
ja huollettu Canopian kirjallisten ohjeiden mukaisesti. «  Tamad takuu ei kata vikoja, jotka johtuvat normaalista
kulumisesta, mukaan lukien mutta rajoittumatta: voimankdytosta aiheutuneet vahingot, vaara kdsittely, sopimaton
kaytto, huolimattomuus, onnettomuudet, vierasesineiden tormaykset, ilkivalta, saasteet, muutokset, maalaus, vauriot
jotka johtuvat puhdistuksesta yhteensopimattomilla pesuaineilla, tai tuotteen vahaisista poikkeamista. « Tama takuu
ei koske vaurioita, jotka johtuvat luonnonvoimista, joihin kuuluvat muun muassa rakeet, myrsky, tornado, hurrikaani,
lumimyrsky, tulva tai tulipalo. « Canopia oman harkintansa mukaan vaihtaa vialliset tuotteen osat tai palauttaa sinulle
tuotteen vialliset osat toimitettuasi ostotodistuksen ja todisteet vditetysta tuotteen viasta ja ilmoittamalla virheestd
kirjallisesti 30 pdivan kuluessa vian havaitsemisesta, tai hyvittaa sinulle suhteellisen osuuden ostohinnasta laskettuna
tasapoistoina kuluneen takuuajan mukaisesti.

PALRAM - CANOPIAS | 2 ARS BEGRAENSET GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Virksomhedsregistreringsnummer: 512106824), registreret pa adressen Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel ("Canopia”), garanterer, at produktet vil vaere uden defekter i materiale eller udferelse i en
periode pa 2 ar fra den oprindelige kabsdato. « Denne garanti gaelder kun, hvis produktet er installeret, handteret,
rengjort og vedligeholdt i overensstemmelse med Canopias skriftlige specifikationer. « Denne garanti daekker ikke
defekter, der skyldes normal slitage, herunder, men ikke begraenset til: skader forarsaget af magtanvendelse, forkert
handtering, forkert brug, uagtsomhed, ulykker, udsaettelse for fremmedlegemer, haervaerk, miljagifte, endring, maling,
skader som falge af rengering med uforenelige rengaringsmidler eller mindre afvigelser i produktet. « Denne garanti
daekker ikke skader som falge af naturfaenomener, herunder, men ikke begraenset til, hagl, storm, tornado, orkan,
snestorm, oversvammelse eller brand. « Ved fremsendelse af en kvittering for kab og bevis for den pastaede produktfejl,
og med forbehold for skriftlig indberetning af defekten inden for 30 dage efter opdagelsen af defekten, vil Canopia efter
eget skan udskifte defekte dele af produktet, eller refundere dig en del af kabsprisen beregnet ved hjzlp af den linezere
metode pa grundlag af garantiens varighed.

PALRAM - CANOPIA'S | 2 JAARS BEPERKTE GARANTIE

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Bedriffsnummer: 512106824) met maatschappelijke zetel te Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israél (“Canopia”) garandeert dat het product vrij zal zijn van materiaal- of fabricagefouten gedurende een
periode van 2 jaar vanaf de oorspronkelijke aankoopdatum. - Deze garantie is alleen geldig als het product wordt
geinstalleerd, gehanteerd, gereinigd en onderhouden in overeenstemming met de schriftelijke specificaties van Canopia.
- Deze garantie dekt geen defecten die het gevolg zijn van normale slijtage, waaronder, maar niet beperkt tot: schade
veroorzaakt door het gebruik van geweld, onjuist gebruik, nalatigheid, ongevallen, impact van vreemde voorwerpen,
vandalisme, verontreinigende stoffen, wijziging, beschildering, schade als gevolg van reiniging met onverenigbare
detergentia of kleine afwijkingen van het product. « Deze garantie is niet van toepassing op schade die het gevolg is van
"natuurrampen", waaronder maar niet beperkt tot hagel, storm, tornado, orkaan, sneeuwstorm, overstroming of brand.
« Na het indienen van het aankoopbewijs en het bewijs van het geclaimde productfalen, en onder voorbehoud van het
schriftelijk melden van het falen binnen 30 dagen na ontdekking van het defect, zal Canopia, naar eigen goeddunken,
defecte onderdelen van het product vervangen of u een pro rata deel van de aankoopprijs terugbetalen op een lineaire
afschrijvingsbasis voor de duur van de garantie.
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GARANZIA LIMITATA 2 ANNI | PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (societa numero: 512106824) i cui uffici registrati hanno sede a Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israele (“Canopia”) garantisce che il prodotto é privo di difetti di materiale o di lavorazione per un periodo di 2
anni dalla data di acquisto iniziale. « La garanzia e valida solo se il prodotto viene installato, trattato, pulito e sottoposto
a manutenzione in conformita alle specifiche scritte di Canopia. « Questa garanzia non copre i difetti derivanti dalla
normale usura, inclusi, ma non solo, i sequenti: danni causati da forzature del prodotto, uso improprio, negligenza, incidenti,
impatto di oggetti estranei, vandalismo, contaminazione, modifiche, verniciatura, pulizia con detergenti incompatibili o
modifiche minori del prodotto. « Questa garanzia non si applica ai danni derivanti da "cause di forza maggiore”, tra cui, a
titolo esemplificativo, grandine, tempeste, tornado, uragani, bufere, inondazioni o incendi. « Su presentazione della prova
d'acquisto del Prodotto e della prova del presunto guasto, e a condizione che lei denunci il guasto per iscritto entro 30 giorni
dalla scoperta del difetto, Canopia, a sua esclusiva discrezione, sostituira le parti difettose del Prodotto o rimborsera una
parte proporzionale del prezzo d'acquisto sulla base di un ammortamento lineare per la durata della garanzia.

2-ROCNA OBMEDZENA ZARUKA | PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Cislo spolocnosti: 512106824), ktorej sidlo je v priemyselnom parku Teradion, M.P Misgav
2017400, Izrael dalej len (,Canopia“) zarucuje, Ze vyrobok bude bez vad materidlu alebo spracovania po dobu 2 rokov
od povodného datumu nékupu. - Této zaruka platilen vtedy, ak je vyrobok nainstalovany, je s nim manipulované, je
Cisteny a udrziavany v stlade s pisomnymi Specifikaciami spolo¢nosti Canopia. « Tato zaruka sa nevztahuje na chyby
vyplyvajlce z bezného opotrebovania vratane, ale nie vylucne: poskodenie sposobené pouzitim sily, nespravnou
manipuldciou, nevhodnym pouzivanim, nedbalostou, nehodami, narazom cudzich predmetov, vandalizmom,
znecistujucimi ldtkami, pravou, naterom, poskodenim v dosledku cistenia nekompatibilnymi cistiacimi prostriedkami
alebo drobnymi odchylkami vyrobku. Tato zdruka sa nevztahuje na Skody sposobené "prirodnymi udalostami",
ktoré zahrnaju okrem iného krupobitie, burku, tornado, hurikan, vichricu, povoden alebo poziar. « Po predlozeni
dokladu o kdpe a dokazu o reklamovanej poruche vyrobku a na zaklade pisomného nahlasenia poruchy do 30 dni od
zistenia poruchy vam spolo¢nost Canopia podla vlastného uvazenia vymeni chybné ¢asti vyrobku alebo vam vrati
pomernu Cast kipnej ceny na zéklade rovnomerného odpisovania pocas trvania zaruky.

2-LETNA OMEJENA GARANCIJA PODJETJA | PALRAM - CANOPIA

Podjetje Palram Canopia Ltd. (mati¢na stevilka: 512106824), katerega sedeZ je na naslovu Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Izrael podjetje ("Canopia"), jamci, da bo izdelek brez napak v materialu ali izdelavi za obdobje 2 let
od prvotnega datuma nakupa. - Ta garancija velja le, Ce je izdelek namescen, obdelan, ociscen in vzdrzevan v skladu
s pisnimi specifikacijami podjetja Canopia. « Ta garancija ne krije napak, ki so posledica obicajne obrabe, vkljucno,
vendar ne omejeno na: skodo, ki jo povzroci uporaba sile, nepravilno ravnanje, neprimerno uporabo, malomarnost,
nesrece, udarce tujih predmetov, vandalizem, onesnazevala, spremembe, barvanje, skodo, ki je posledica cisc¢enja
z nezdruzljivimi detergenti ali manjsa odstopanja izdelka. « Ta garancija ne velja za Skodo, ki izhaja iz "naravnih
pojavov", ki vkljuCuje, vendar ni omejena na toco, nevihto, tornado, orkan, snezni metez, poplavo ali pozar. - Po
predlozitvi dokazila o nakupu in dokazila o zatrjevani napaki izdelka ter ob pisni prijavi napake v 30 dneh po odkritju
napake bo Palram - Canopia po lastni presoji zamenjal okvarjene dele izdelka ali vam povrnil sorazmerni delez nakupne
cene po metodi enakomernega ¢asovnega amortiziranja za €as trajanja garancije.
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PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 - AASTANE PIIRATUD GARANTII

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Ettevotte number: 512106824), kelle registrijargne asukoht on Teradion Toédstuspargis,
M. Misgav 2017400, lisrael (,Canopia”) annab garantii, et tootel ei esine materjali- ega tootmisdefekte 2 aasta
jooksul alates esialgsest ostukuupdevast. «  Kdesolev garantii on kehtiv ainult juhul, kui toode on paigaldatud, seda
on kasitsetud, puhastatud ja hooldatud vastavalt Canopia kirjalikele spetsifikatsioonidele. «  Kéesolev garantii ei
kata defekte, mis on tingitud tavaparasest kulumisest, sealhulgas, kuid mitte ainult: jou kasutamisest pohjustatud
kahjustused, ebaoige kasitsemine, sobimatu kasutamine, hooletus, onnetused, kokkupuude voorkehaga, vandalism,
saasteained, muudatused toote juures, vdrvimine, kahjustused tingituna kokkusobimatute pesuvahenditega
puhastamisest voi toote vdiksematest korvalekalletest. « Kaesolev garantii ei kehti kahjustustele, mis on pohjustatud
Joodusjoust”, mis holmab, kuid ei piirdu jargnevaga: rahe, torm, tornaado, orkaan, lumetorm, Uleujutus ja tulekahju.
« Ostutoendi ja toote véidetava rikke kohta toendite esitamisel ning juhul, kui torkest on kirjalikult teatatud 30 paeva
jooksul parast defekti avastamist, asendab Canopia oma diskretsioonile tuginedes toote defektsed osad voi tagastab teile
tagastab teile garantiiaja jooksul proportsionaalse osa ostuhinnast, vottes lineaarselt arvesse toote amortisatsiooni.

A PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 EVES KORLATOZOTT JOTALLASA

A Palram Canopia Kft. (cégjegyzékszam: 512106824), amelynek székhelye a Teradion Industrial Park, MP Misgav 2017400,
Izrael (a tovabbiakban: “Canopia”), a vasarlas idépontjatdl szamitva 2 évig garantdlja, hogy a termék nem tartalmaz
anyag- vagy egyeb gyartdsi hibakat. - Ez a garancia kizarélag akkor érvényes, ha a terméket a Canopia altal irdsban
foglalt eldirdsainak megfelelden telepitették, kezelték, tisztitottak és tartottdk karban. « Ez a garancia nem terjed ki a
szokdsos elhasznalddasbdl eredd hibdkra, beleértve, de nem kizarélagosan a kdvetkezéket: Olyan karokat, amelyeket nem
megfelel, erészakos haszndlat, helytelen kezelés, nem rendeltetésszer(i haszndlat, gondatlansag, baleset, idegen targyak
altal okozott sériilések, vandalizmus, szennyezddések, atalakitas, festés, nem megfeleld tisztitdszerekkel torténd tisztitas,
vagy a termék akar kismértékd megvaltozdsa okoz. « A garancia nem vonatkozik a "természeti eredetd" kdrokra, ideértve
tobbek kozott az erds jégestt, vihart, tornadat, hurrikdnt, hovihart, arvizet vagy tlzesetet. - A Canopia a vasarlast igazold
bizonylat és a termék meghibdsodasara vonatkozd bizonyiték benyuijtasa esetén, valamint a hiba észlelésétdl szamitott 30
napon belil frdsban benyuijtott kdrbejelentés esetén, sajat beldtdsa szerint kicseréli a termék hibds részeit, vagy a garancia
id6tartaméanak megfeleld, értékcsokkenéssel aranyos részét visszatériti Onnek.

GWARANCJA PALRAM - CANOPIA OGRANICZONA NA 2 LAT
Palram Canopia Ltd. (Numer firmy: 512106824) ktorej zarejestrowane biuro znajduje sie w Teradion Industrial Park, M.P
Misgav 2017400, Izrael (“Canopia”) gwarantuje, ze produkt bedzie wolny od wad materiatowych lub produkeyjnych przez
okres 2 lat od daty zakupu. « Gwarandja jest wazna jedynie wtedy, gdy produkt jest instalowany, obstugiwany, czyszczony
i konserwowany zgodnie z pisemna dokumentacja firmy Canopia. « Gwarancja nie obejmuje wad spowodowanych
normalnym zuzyciem eksploatacyjnym, takich jak uszkodzenia wynikajace z uzycia sily, nieprawidlowej obstugi,
nieprawidlowego korzystania, zaniedbania, wypadku, uderzenia przez ciato obce, aktu wandalizmu, dziatania polutantow,
modyfikacji, malowania, czyszczenia za pomoca nieodpowiednich detergentéw lub niewielkich odchyler produktu.
Gwarandja nie obejmuje rowniez uszkodzer spowodowanych ,sitami przyrody”, takimi jak grad, burza, tornado,
huragan, Sniezyca, powodz lub ogien. « Po przestaniu potwierdzenia zakupu oraz dowodu wskazujacego wade produktu
i zgtoszeniu tej wady na pismie w terminie 30 dni od chwili jej wykrycia Canopia wymieni wadliwe czesci produktu lub
dokona zwrotu kwoty odpowiadajacej proporcjonalnej czesci ceny zakupu w oparciu o zasade amortyzadji liniowej, w
okresie obowiazywania gwarancji i wedtug wiasnego uznania.

LT

cs

HR

r-

Year

.| WARRANTY

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 GADU IEROBEZOTA GARANTIJA

Firma Palram Canopia Ltd. (Uznemuma numurs: 512106824), kura juridiska adrese ir Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Izraéla (“Canopia”) sakot no iegades datuma, izsniedz 2 gadu garantiju, nodrosinot, ka iegadatajam Produktam nebls
nedz izejmateriala, nedz ari razosanas bojajumu. - Izsniegta garantija ir speka tikai un vienigi tad, ja Produkts ir uzstadits, tirits,
kopts un izmantots tiesi ta, ka tas tiek aprakstits Canopia rokasgramata. « Si garantija neattiecas uz tadiem bojajumiem, kas
radusies ikdienas nolietojuma rezultata, tostarp, bet ne tikai: bojajumiem, kas radusies parlieka speka pielietosanas rezultats;
nepareizas vai neatbilstigas lietosanas dél; nolaidibas; negadijuma rezultata; trieciena, vandalisma vai piesarnojuma rezultata;
parkrasosanas vai patvaligas produkta parveides dél; bojajumiem, kas radusies, apstradajot produktu ar neatbilstosiem tirisanas
lidzekliem. Garantija neattiecas uz maznozimigam atskirbam Produkta apraksta. « ST garantija nesedz tadus bojajumus,
kas radusies dabas katastrofu rezultata,- tostarp, bet ne tikai: krusas, vétras, viesulvétras, tornado, sniegputena, pludu vai
ugunsgréeka gadijuma. Lai sanemtu garantiju, 30 dienu laika pec Produkta bojajuma atklasanas lidzam rakstiska veida pazinot
par bojajuma veidu, pievienojot Pretenzijai pirkuma apliecinoso dokumentu. Firma "Palram Canopia Ltd." péc saviem
jeskatiem nomainis bojatas Produkta dalas vai ari atmaksas naudas summu, kas ir proporcionala pirkuma cenai, - nemot vera
garantijas laiku un Produkta proporcionalo nolietojumu.

2 LETA OMEZENA ZARUKA PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Spolecnost ¢islo: 512106824), jejiz registracni kanceldr je na adrese Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Izrael (,Canopia*), zarucuje, 7e produkt bude bez vad materidlu nebo zpracovani po dobu 2 let od plivodniho data
nakupu. - Tato zaruka je platna pouze v pripadé, Ze je produkt instalovan, manipulovan, cistén a udrzovan v souladu s
psanymi specifikacemi spole¢nosti Canopia. « Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na vady zplsobené béznym opotfebenim, mimo
jiné: poskozeni zplisobené pouzitim sily, nespravnou manipulaci, nevhodnym pouzitim, nedbalosti, nehodami, narazem
cizich predmétd, vandalismem, znecistujicimi latkami, Gpravami, lakovanim, poskozenim z dGsledku cisténi nekompatibilnimi
Cisticimi prostredky nebo drobnymi odchylkami vyrobku. «  Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na Skody vzniklé v disledku
Lprirodnich ¢ind“, které zahrnuji, ale nejsou omezeny na krupobiti, bouri, tornado, hurikan, vanici, povoden nebo pozar.
- (Canopia, po predloZeni dokladu o koupi a dokladu o reklamované zavadé vyrobku a pod podminkou pisemného nahlaseni
zavady do 30 dnll od zjisténi zavady, dle vlastniho uvazeni vyméni vadné ¢asti produktu nebo vam vrati pomérnou ¢ast
kupni ceny na zakladé rovnomérného odepisovani po dobu zaruky.

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 GODINA OGRANICENO JAMSTVO

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Broj tvrtke: 512106824 ciji je sjediste u industrijskom parku Teradion, M.P Misgav 2017400, Izrael
(“Canopia”) jamdi, da ce proizvod biti bez gresaka u materijalu ili izradi u razdoblju od 2 godina, od prvobitnog datuma
kupnje. - Ovojamstvovrijedisamoakoseproizvodinstalira,rukuje, ¢istiiodrzavauskladuspisanimspecifikacijamatvrtke
Canopia. » Ovojamstvone pokriva greske, koji proizlaze iz uobicajenog trosenja ukljucujuci, aline ograni¢avajucise na:
Stetu uzrokovanu uporabom sile, nepravilnim rukovanjem, neprikladnom uporabom, nemarom, nesre¢ama, udarcima
stranih tijela, vandalizmom, zagadivacima, izmjenama, bojanjem, ostecenjem, koji je rezultat ¢is¢enja nekompatibilnim
deterdzentima ili manjih odstupanja proizvoda. « Ovo se jamstvo ne odnosi na Stetu koja je posljedica "prirodnih
djelova", sto ukljucuje, ali nije ograni¢eno na tucu, oluju, tornado, uragan, mecavu, poplavu ili pozar. Nakon
podnosenja dokaza o kupnji i dokaza o navedenom kvaru proizvoda, te uz prijavu kvara u pisanom obliku u roku od
30 dana nakon otkrivanja kvara, Canopia ¢e prema vlastitom nahodenju, zamijeniti neispravne dijelove proizvoda ili
vratiti novac proporcionalni dio nabavne cijene na osnovi linearne amortizacije tijekom trajanja jamstva.
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PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 neT orpaHu4eHHo rapaHTum

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Homep komnaxun: 512106824), ropuaudeckuii agpec: Teradion Industrial Park, MP Misgav 2017400,
Israel («Canopia») rapaHTMpyeT, 4To B TeueHWe 2 NeT ¢ UCXOLHOM AaTbl MOKYMKW NPOAYKT He ByAeT UMeTb AedheKToB
13rOTOB/IEHNS U MaTepUasnoB. « [laHHas rapaHTus UMEeeT Cuny To/bKO, ECIM NPOAYKT GbiN yCTaHoBNEH, 0GpabaTbiBacs,
ouuLancs n 06CNYXMBACS COrMAcHO NUCbMEHHbIM ykasaHusm Canopia. « [laHHas rapaHTus He MoKpbIBAET AedeKTbI,
BO3HUKLINE B pe3y/nbTaTe HOpPMaslbHOW 3KCMAyaTauuu, BKAKYAs, HO He OrpaHuyuBasich CNefyoLLIMM: NOBPEXAeHNS,
nofyyeHHble B pesysbtare NPUMEHEHNs CUAbl, HapyLLeHNe NpaBu KCn/yaTauuy, NCnoNb3oBaHne He Mo HasHaueHuto,
XanaTHOe OTHOLLEHNE, aBapuiiHas CUTyalLysi, BO3AeCTBUE NOCTOPOHHUX 0GBEKTOB, YMBILLMEHHAS NOpYa, 3arpsisHeHMe,
nepefjenka, Nokpacka, NOBPEXAEHNs, NOMyYeHHble B PE3yNbTaTe O4NCTKU HECOBMECTMMbIMU MOMOLMMU CPeAcTBaMN
1NN HeGONbLUNE OTKNOHEHNS NPoAyKTa. « J[laHHas rapaHTVA He MoKpbIBAeT NOBPEX/AEHUS, NOMyYeHHble B pesynstare
NPUPOAHBIX KAaTakM3MOB, BK/IKOUAs, HO HE OTpaHUYMBAsCH CIEAYIOLNM: rpag, LWTOPM, TOPHAZ0, yparaH, CHexHast Gyps,
HaBOAHEHWe WK noxap. « [locne NpefbsBNeHUs [okasaTenbCTa MOKyNKkW, NOATBEPXKAEHUS 3asBNEHHOTO AedhekTa
npoAyKTa 1 NUCbMEHHOro coobLyeHus 0 AedekTe B TedeHne 30 AHell nocnie o6HapyxeHus fedekta, Canopia no ceoemy
YCMOTPEHUIO, 3aMEHNT AehEKTHBIE YaCTU NPOAYKTA UAW BbINAATAT NMPOMOPLMOHAIIBHYH YaCTb LiEHbI NOKYMKM HA OCHOBE
paBHOMEPHOIi aMOPTU3aLMK Ha NepUOZ AelicTBUS rapaHTum.

PALRAM - CANOPIAS | 2 ARS BEGRANSET GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Virksomhedsregistreringsnummer: 512106824), registreret pa adressen Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel ("Canopia”), garanterer, at produktet vil vaere uden defekter i materiale eller udferelse i en
periode pa 2 ar fra den oprindelige kabsdato. - Denne garanti gaelder kun, hvis produktet er installeret, handteret,
rengjort og vedligeholdt i overensstemmelse med Canopias skriftlige specifikationer. « Denne garanti daekker ikke
defekter, der skyldes normal slitage, herunder, men ikke begraenset til: skader forarsaget af magtanvendelse, forkert
handtering, forkert brug, uagtsomhed, ulykker, udsaettelse for fremmedlegemer, haervaerk, miljegifte, @ndring, maling,
skader som felge af rengering med uforenelige rengaringsmidler eller mindre afvigelser i produktet. « Denne garanti
daekker ikke skader som felge af naturfaenomener, herunder, men ikke begraenset til, hagl, storm, tornado, orkan,
snestorm, oversvemmelse eller brand. « Ved fremsendelse af en kvittering for kab og bevis for den pastaede produktfejl,
o0g med forbehold for skriftlig indberetning af defekten inden for 30 dage efter opdagelsen af defekten, vil Canopia efter
eget skan udskifte defekte dele af produktet, eller refundere dig en del af kabsprisen beregnet ved hjzlp af den linezere
metode pa grundlag af garantiens varighed.

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 rogvHu orpaHuyeHa rapaHuus

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Homep Ha komnaHusita: 512106824), uuiito cepanmwe e B Teradion Industrial
Park, M.P Misgav 2017400, Wspaen (,Canopia“) rapaHTupa, uYe npOAyKTbT HAMa fAa uma fedektn no
OTHOLUEHVEe Ha Matepuana wnu u3paboTtkara 3a onpefeneH Mepuog OT 2 TOAMHM OT MbpBOHA4YasHaTa fata
Ha 3akynyBaHe. * Tasn rapaHuus e BaaudHa CaMO ako MNPOAYKTbT € MOHTWpaH, MaHynynupaH, NOYUCTBaH,
N Ce nopfgbpxa B CbOTBETCTBUME C NUCMeHuTe creuyncpmkauuu Ha (Canopia. * Tasn rapaHuust He mnokpuea
fedekTn, npousTMyaly 0T  HOPMa/HO  M3HOCBAHE, BKIKOYMTENIHO, HO HE CaMmo:  LUETW, MPUYMHEHN
OT uM3MON3BaHe Ha Cwna, HenpasunHO GopaBeHe, HenpaBuiHa ynoTpeba, HEOGPEXHOCT,  WHUMAEHTH,
ygap OT 4yxAaW npeameTd, BaHAa/M3bM, 3amMbpcuTeNn, nNpoMsHa, 6GosguceaHe, LWeTW B pesyntaT Ha
nouncTBaHe  C  HECLBMECTUMU npenaparu nnn He3HauuTenHu OTK/IOHEeHs Ha  npogykTa.
o Tasn rapaHuMs He Baxu 3a MOBpeaM B pe3yntar Ha ,PUPOAHU  SIBMEHUS®, KOETO BKKOYBA, HO
He ce oOrpaHMyasa A0 rpagyluka, Oyps, TOpHajo, yparaH, BMenMUa, HaBOAHEHWEe WAW  noxap.
« Cnep npefocTaBsHe Ha [j0Ka3aTencTBO 3a MOKynka W [l0Ka3aTencTBO 3a 3asBeHus AeIekT Ha NpofyKTa v Cnep
nucMeHo AoknaaBaHe Ha Aediekta B pamkuTe Ha 30 AHV Cnef OTKpUBaHeTo Ha fechekta, Canopia, o CBOe yCMOTpeHWe,
Lie 3amMeHn fedekTHUTe yacTy Ha MpoayKTa unw e B1 Bb3CTaHOBW NPOMOPLMOHANHO YacT OT NOKynHaTa LieHa Ha 6asa
amopTM3aLms 3a NPOABL/IKUTENHOCTTA Ha rapaHLmusTa.
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JRENGINIUI TAIKOMA 2 METU RIBOTOS ATSAKOMYBES GARANTIJA | PALRAM - CANOPIA
,Palram Canopia Ltd." (Jmonés kodas: 512106824), kurios registruota buveiné yra Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Izraelis (,Canopia“) suteikia produktui 2 mety garantija dél medziagy ar gamybos defekty nuo pradinés
pirkimo datos. « Si garantija galioja tik tuo atveju, jei produktas yra sumontuotas, tvarkomas, valomas, ir priZitirimas
pagal radytines ,Canopia“ technines salygas. « Si garantija netaikoma defektams, atsiradusiems dél jprasto nusidévéjimo,
jskaitant, bet neapsiribojant: Zala, padaryta naudojant jéga, netinkama elgesj, netinkama naudojima, aplaiduma,
nelaimingus  atsitikimus, pasaliniy daikty poveikj, vandalizma, tersalus, pakeitimus, dazyma, zala, atsiradusia dél
valymo nesuderinamais plovikliais, arba nedidelius produkto nukrypimus. « i garantija netaikoma Zalai, atsiradusiai
dél ,gamtos veiksmy", jskaitant krusa, audra, tornada, uragana, plga, potvynj ar gaisra, bet tuo neapsiribojant.
« Pateikusi pirkimo jrodyma ir jrodymus, patvirtinancius, kad produktas yra sugedes, ir apie gedima rastu pranesus per 30
dieny nuo defekto nustatymo, ,Canopia*“ savo nuoZitira pakeis nekokybiskas produkto dalis arba grazins jums proporcinga
pirkimo kainos dalj, taikant tiesinj nusidéveéjima garantijos laikotarpiui.





